3 3

ID No. 1P-75-108

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Name of															hone:	one: 208-745-5621				
Mailing address: PO Box 97 City: Rigby														igby						
State Idaho ZIP 83442 Email: mike.jones@itd.idaho.gov													v							
1. Sour	ce of wa	ater: Sa	Imon	River	·						_ tribu	tary to	Snał	ke Riv	er					
2. Loca	tion of	point(s)	ofdiv	ersion																
TWP RGE		SEC	GOV LOT	T ſ	1⁄4	1/4	1/4		County			Sou					Local name or tag #			
16N	20 E	25			SW	NW			CUSTER			Salmon River								
																contrata e contra				
3. Loca	3. Location of place of use:																			
TWP	RGE	SEC		N		[NW			S	W		SE			Tota			
			NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	N	w sw	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals	
16N	20E	25						-	X											
												1								
4. Desc	4. Describe proposed use of water Water river bank Bio Engineering treatment																			
	RECEIVED															ED-				
														ter et la succession		J	UN 2	9 20)15	
	5. Amount of water: Department of Water D															0000				
Maximum faily volume .075 AF: total volume 3 AF																				
6. Dura	Maximum rate of diversion cfs or 32-40 gpm. Eastern Region Maximum daily volume O75 AF; total volume AF. AF. 6. Duration of diversion: from APproval Cay(day-month) to 9/30/15 (day-month).																			
7. Describe proposed diverting works: Pump and irrigation pipe																				
8. a. V	Who ow	ns the p	roperty	y at th	e requ	lested p	oint o	f div	version?	Idaho	Tran	sporta	ation E	Depar	tment					
b. N	Who ow	ns the la	nd to l	be irri	gated	or plac	e of us	se?	Idaho T	ransp	ortatio	on Dep	partm	ent						
 b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? Idaho Transportation Department c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement allowing access to the water: 																				
-	,	1																		
9. Add	itional r	emarks:																		
-																				
	1										c									
									iversion iot seeki							pprov	al inj	ures o	other water	
\leq	\geq								2		6	122	115	-						
Signatu	Signature of applicant Date																			
Lances	6	Se							1.	120	15									
Received		d by _U		Re Ma	us E	Sille	d	D	Date 6		1		Tim Date		129	115	,			
		nents rece		5	0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>"</i>	10-1				Date		1-1					
																			Page 1 of 2	

ID No. 10-75-10K

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

_____A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.

____B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since

- 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
- 2. Other water sources are not readily available.
- 3. The approval is in the public interest.
- 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.

This application is therefore hereby:

A. DENIED

B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
- 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
- 3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of $3 \cdot O$ AF and a maximum rate of diversion of _____ cfs.
- 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
- 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
- 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
- 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.
- 8. Other:

9. This approval expires on September 30, 2015.

Signed this $307h_{day}$ of June, 2015.

Kyle Swank

<u>Bill to</u>

Idaho Transportation Department

Attn Nancy Luthy

PO Box 97

Rigby Idaho 83442

208-745-7781

Pahsimeroi River Bridge Bank Stabilzation

Cox, Sharla

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Cox, Sharla Monday, June 29, 2015 12:43 PM Sutcliffe, Lorna Interagency Billing TP-75-108 DOC.pdf

Lorna, please do an interagency billing for the following:

Bill to: Idaho Transportation Department Attn: Nancy Luthy PO Box 97 Rigby ID 83442

Amount: \$50.00

For Temporary Permit to Appropriate Water.

Thank you.

Sharla

Sharla Cox Administrative Assistant Idaho Dept of Water Resources 900 N Skyline Dr. Ste A. Idaho Falls ID 83402 <u>sharla.cox@idwr.idaho.gov</u> 208-525-7161 phone 208-525-7177 fax



July 1, 2015

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

> GARY SPACKMAN Director

Idaho Transportation Department PO Box 97 Rigby ID 83442

Applicant:

Enclosed is your approved copy of Temporary Permit TP-75-108. Please take note of the effective dates on line 6 and the conditions on the back.

Sincerely,

Sharla Cox / Water Resource Administrative Assistant

Enclosure